Table 37

Circuit Court,

FY 2018

Extraordinary Remedy Cases Filed by Case Type

Cir.
No.
1

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22
23

24

Temporary Show Cause
Declaratory Habeas Restraining to Enforce Total
County Jud t Corpus Order Jury Service Other Cases
Clark 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Schulyer 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
Scotland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
Adair 1 0 2 1 0 1 5
Knox 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
Lewis 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Circuit Total 4 0 2 2 0 1 9
Grundy 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mercer 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Putnam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
Atchison 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gentry 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Holt 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Nodaway 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
Worth 5 0 0 0 0 1 6
Circuit Total 10 0 0 0 0 4 14
Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Buchanan 8 9 3 2 1 2 25
Circuit Total 8 9 3 2 1 3 26
Platte 8 0 5 0 0 6 19
Circuit Total 8 0 5 0 0 6 19
Clay 11 3 3 1 0 4 22
Circuit Total 1 3 3 1 0 4 22
Carroll 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
Ray 3 0 2 0 0 2 7
Circuit Total 5 0 3 0 0 2 10
Chariton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Linn 9 0 0 0 0 0 9
Sullivan 1 0 1 0 0 2 4
Circuit Total 10 0 1 0 0 2 13
Marion 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Monroe 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ralls 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Circuit Total 2 0 1 0 0 1 4
St. Charles 44 4 26 5 0 7 86
Circuit Total 44 4 26 5 0 7 86
Audrain 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
Montgomery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Warren 8 0 2 0 0 2 12
Circuit Total 10 2 2 0 0 2 16
Boone 14 1 6 1 28 0 50
Callaway 3 6 0 0 14 0 23
Circuit Total 17 7 6 1 42 0 73
Howard 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
Randolph 2 16 1 2 0 1 22
Circuit Total 3 16 2 2 0 1 24
Lafayette 4 0 1 1 0 2 8
Saline 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Circuit Total 6 0 1 1 0 2 10
Jackson 62 2 17 18 0 10 109
Circuit Total 62 2 17 18 0 10 109
Cass 7 1 5 1 0 3 17
Johnson 9 0 1 2 0 2 14
Circuit Total 16 1 6 3 0 5 31
Cooper 1 8 0 0 0 0 9
Pettis 4 2 0 0 0 1 7
Circuit Total 5 10 0 0 0 1 16
Cole 82 51 15 4 0 31 183
Circuit Total 82 51 15 4 0 31 183
Franklin 8 1 5 2 0 2 18
Gasconade 2 0 0 1 0 2 5
Osage 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Circuit Total 11 1 5 3 0 4 24
St. Louis County 174 14 59 43 0 22 312
Circuit Total 174 14 59 43 0 22 312
City of St. Louis 118 6 16 10 0 10 160
Circuit Total 118 6 16 10 0 10 160
Jefferson 18 1 7 2 0 5 33
Circuit Total 18 1 7 2 0 5 33
Madison 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
St. Francois 7 17 5 2 0 2 33
Ste. Genevieve 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
Washington 2 11 0 0 0 0 13
Circuit Total 12 28 7 2 0 3 52




Table 37

Circuit Court, FY 2018

Extraordinary Remedy Cases Filed by Case Type

Cir.
No.
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

1M

42

43

45

46

Temporary Show Cause
Declaratory Habeas Restraining to Enforce Total
County Jud t Corpus Order Jury Service Other Cases
Maries 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
Phelps 4 3 1 0 0 1 9
Pulaski 6 1 2 0 0 0 9
Texas 3 25 1 0 0 1 30
Circuit Total 14 29 5 1] 0 2 50
Camden 16 0 4 0 0 2 22
Laclede 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Miller 8 0 2 0 0 0 10
Moniteau 2 12 0 0 0 0 14
Morgan 4 1 1 0 0 0 6
Circuit Total 34 13 7 0 0 2 56
Bates 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Henry 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
St. Clair 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Circuit Total 5 0 1 0 0 2 8
Barton 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cedar 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
Dade 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Vernon 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
Circuit Total 4 1 2 0 0 0 7
Jasper 10 0 2 4 0 1 17
Circuit Total 10 0 2 4 0 1 17
Benton 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Dallas 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Hickory 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
Polk 10 0 0 2 0 1 13
Webster 1 0 0 1
Circuit Total 15 0 1 3 0 2 21
Greene 16 11 29 7 1 9 73
Circuit Total 16 1 29 7 1 9 73
Bollinger 4 0 2 0 0 0 6
Cape Girardeau 3 1 1 0 0 1 6
Perry 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Circuit Total 10 1 3 0 0 1 15
Mississippi 1 15 1 1 0 1 19
Scott 9 1 1 0 0 2 13
Circuit Total 10 16 2 1 0 3 32
New Madrid 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Pemiscot 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
Circuit Total 6 0 1 0 0 0 7
Dunklin 7 2 2 0 0 0 11
Stoddard 2 0 3 0 0 0 5
Circuit Total 9 2 5 0 0 0 16
Butler 4 6 0 1 0 0 11
Ripley 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
Circuit Total 7 6 1 1 0 0 15
Carter 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Howell 3 0 1 1 0 0 5
Oregon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shannon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Circuit Total 6 0 1 1 0 0 8
Christian 3 0 4 0 0 2 9
Circuit Total 3 0 4 0 0 2 9
Barry 2 1 5 0 0 0 8
Lawrence 14 0 2 0 0 1 17
Stone 7 0 22 0 0 1 30
Circuit Total 23 1 29 0 0 2 55
McDonald 3 0 1 1 0 1 6
Newton 30 0 5 0 0 0 35
Circuit Total 33 0 6 1 0 1 41
Macon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shelby 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Circuit Total 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Crawford 4 0 3 0 0 0 7
Dent 3 0 1 0 0 1 5
Iron 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Reynolds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wayne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 7 0 5 0 0 1 13
Caldwell 0 1 0 0 2 0 3
Clinton 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
Daviess 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
DeKalb 4 33 1 0 0 0 38
Livingston 4 6 2 1 0 0 13
Circuit Total 8 40 5 1 2 1 57
Douglas 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
Ozark 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
Wright 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
Circuit Total 4 0 3 1 0 1 9
Lincoln 9 2 3 0 0 0 14
Pike 2 17 0 0 0 0 19
Circuit Total 1 19 3 0 0 0 33
Taney 8 0 4 1 0 0 13
Circuit Total 8 0 4 1 0 0 13
STATE TOTAL 882 294 307 121 46 157 1,807




Table 38

Circuit Court, FY 2018

Miscellaneous Civil - Tax Actions - Filed by Case Type

Cir.

No.

1

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

County

Delinquent
City Tax

Delinquent
County Tax

Delinquent
Sales Tax

Delinquent
State Tax

Personal
Property Tax

Tax Actions
Other

Subtotal
Misc - Civil Tax
Cases

Clark

Schulyer

Scotland
Circuit Total

Adair
Knox
Lewis
Circuit Total

Grundy
Harrison
Mercer
Putnam
Circuit Total

Atchison
Gentry
Holt
Nodaway
Worth

Circuit Total

Andrew
Buchanan
Circuit Total

Platte
Circuit Total

Clay
Circuit Total

Carroll
Ray
Circuit Total

Chariton

Linn

Sullivan
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Monroe
Ralls

Circuit Total

St. Charles
Circuit Total

Audrain

Montgomery

Warren
Circuit Total

Boone
Callaway
Circuit Total

Howard
Randolph
Circuit Total

Lafayette
Saline
Circuit Total

Jackson
Circuit Total

Cass
Johnson
Circuit Total

Cooper
Pettis
Circuit Total

Cole
Circuit Total

Franklin
Gasconade
Osage

Circuit Total

St. Louis County
Circuit Total

City of St. Louis
Circuit Total

Jefferson
Circuit Total

Madison

St. Francois

Ste. Genevieve

Washington
Circuit Total
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Table 38
Circuit Court, FY 2018
Miscellaneous Civil - Tax Actions - Filed by Case Type

Subtotal
Cir. Delinquent Delinquent Delinquent Delinquent Personal Tax Actions Misc - Civil Tax

No. County City Tax County Tax Sales Tax State Tax Property Tax Other Cases
25 Maries 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Phelps 0 0 0 0 0 1
Pulaski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Texas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
26 Camden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Laclede 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moniteau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Bates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Henry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Clair 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Barton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cedar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vernon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Jasper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Benton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dallas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hickory 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Polk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Webster 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Greene 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Bollinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cape Girardeau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33  Mississippi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 New Madrid 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pemiscot 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Dunklin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stoddard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Butler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ripley 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
37 Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oregon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shannon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38  Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Barry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lawrence 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
Stone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
40 McDonald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Newton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Macon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shelby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42  Crawford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Iron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reynolds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wayne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43  Caldwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clinton 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
Daviess 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeKalb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Livingston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
44 Douglas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ozark 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Wright 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
45 Lincoln 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pike 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 Taney 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
Circuit Total 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

STATE TOTAL 11 5 1 0 9,259 54 9,330




Table 39
Circuit Court, FY 2018

Miscellaneous Civil Cases Filed by Case Type

Cir.

No.

1

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

ICorrect Out of Reg Foreign
CAFA Common Law Judgment Criminal Arrest State Pro Judgment- Revival of Arbitration
County Forfeiture  Lien Petition Debtor Record Record Witness Forma Excl D plevi Filed
Clark 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
Schulyer 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scotland 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 2 0 0 1 4 2 0 1 0 0 0
Adair 0 0 0 6 2 1 0 2 1 0 0
Knox 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lewis 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 10 3 1 0 2 2 0 0
Grundy 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harrison 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Mercer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Putnam 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Circuit Total 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0
Atchison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gentry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Holt 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nodaway 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Worth 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Circuit Total 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 3 4 0 0
Andrew 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
Buchanan 8 0 0 10 0 5 0 56 3 6 0
Circuit Total 8 0 0 13 0 5 0 59 3 6 0
Platte 18 0 0 6 2 2 0 19 7 0 0
Circuit Total 18 0 0 6 2 2 0 19 7 0 0
Clay 11 0 0 21 2 13 0 5 9 0 0
Circuit Total 11 0 0 21 2 13 0 5 9 0 0
Carroll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ray 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 5 0 0
Circuit Total 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 5 0 0
Chariton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Linn 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Circuit Total 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Marion 2 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Monroe 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Ralls 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Circuit Total 2 0 0 7 2 0 0 2 2 0 0
St. Charles 40 0 0 33 20 13 0 15 7 0 0
Circuit Total 40 0 0 33 20 13 0 15 7 0 0
Audrain 4 0 0 8 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
Montgomery 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Warren 4 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Circuit Total 9 0 0 17 3 2 0 1 1 0 0
Boone 2 0 0 68 5 5 0 9 4 0 0
Callaway 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 1 4 0 0
Circuit Total 2 0 0 83 5 5 0 10 8 0 0
Howard 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Randolph 7 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Circuit Total 7 0 0 5 2 0 0 1 3 0 0
Lafayette 7 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
Saline 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Circuit Total 12 0 0 9 0 0 0 4 1 0 0
Jackson 56 0 0 28 10 34 1 59 97 0 3
Circuit Total 56 0 0 28 10 34 1 59 97 0 3
Cass 7 0 0 3 2 3 0 8 7 0 0
Johnson 11 0 0 9 2 0 0 4 3 0 0
Circuit Total 18 0 0 12 4 3 0 12 10 0 0
Cooper 12 0 0 7 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Pettis 7 0 0 7 1 1 1 4 2 0 0
Circuit Total 19 0 0 14 2 2 1 4 4 0 0
Cole 7 0 0 10 2 7 0 7 2 0 0
Circuit Total 7 0 0 10 2 7 0 7 2 0 0
Franklin 9 0 0 8 4 1 0 4 6 0 0
Gasconade 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Osage 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Circuit Total 11 0 0 12 6 1 0 4 8 0 0
St. Louis County 76 0 0 111 162 38 6 65 31 0 6
Circuit Total 76 0 0 111 162 38 6 65 31 0 6
City of St. Louis 3 0 0 80 25 58 4 13 8 0 0
Circuit Total 3 0 0 80 25 58 4 13 8 0 0
Jefferson 15 0 0 17 13 0 0 8 15 0 0
Circuit Total 15 0 0 17 13 0 0 8 15 0 0
Madison 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Francois 8 0 0 5 0 2 0 1 4 0 0
Ste. Genevieve 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Washington 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0
Circuit Total 11 0 0 8 1 2 0 3 11 0 0




Table 39
Circuit Court, FY 2018
Miscellaneous Civil Cases Filed by Case Type

Cir.

No.

1

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Small Claims Supreme Ct.
Certified Small Claims Rules Trial Wwill Action Against Establishment Total
County to Circuit Trial De Novo 24.035 & 29.15 De Novo Contest Garnishee C of Charters Other Cases
Clark 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 9
Schulyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
Scotland 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 8
Circuit Total 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 21
Adair 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 6 26
Knox 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
Lewis 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Circuit Total 0 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 7 37
Grundy 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 6 14
Harrison 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 10
Mercer 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5
Putnam 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 7
Circuit Total 0 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 13 36
Atchison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gentry 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 7
Holt 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 6
Nodaway 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 16
Worth 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 6
Circuit Total 0 2 7 0 0 0 1 0 13 36
Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8
Buchanan 0 6 39 0 0 0 0 0 21 155
Circuit Total 0 6 39 0 0 0 0 0 23 163
Platte 0 1 16 2 0 0 0 0 30 106
Circuit Total 0 1 16 2 0 0 0 0 30 106
Clay 2 17 29 1 1 24 0 0 86 223
Circuit Total 2 17 29 1 1 24 0 0 86 223
Carroll 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 9
Ray 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 22
Circuit Total 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 14 31
Chariton 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
Linn 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 8
Sullivan 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 7
Circuit Total 0 2 6 1 1 0 0 0 7 21
Marion 0 1 7 1 0 0 0 0 7 25
Monroe 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
Ralls 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 7 15
Circuit Total 0 1 12 1 2 0 0 0 14 45
St. Charles 0 17 31 3 2 0 0 0 78 265
Circuit Total 0 17 31 3 2 0 0 0 78 265
Audrain 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 6 35
Montgomery 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 6 17
Warren 0 2 20 0 0 0 0 0 10 45
Circuit Total 0 3 38 0 0 0 0 0 22 97
Boone 0 17 23 2 0 0 0 0 35 174
Callaway 0 3 5 0 1 0 0 0 16 45
Circuit Total 0 20 28 2 1 0 0 0 51 219
Howard 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 13
Randolph 0 2 14 0 0 0 0 0 20 63
Circuit Total 0 4 14 1 0 0 0 0 25 76
Lafayette 0 4 27 0 0 0 0 0 16 62
Saline 0 2 20 0 0 0 0 0 7 40
Circuit Total 0 6 47 0 0 0 0 0 23 102
Jackson 5 51 72 3 6 1 2 0 272 718
Circuit Total 5 51 72 3 6 1 2 0 272 718
Cass 0 0 10 3 1 0 0 0 14 58
Johnson 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 13 48
Circuit Total 0 0 14 4 2 0 0 0 27 106
Cooper 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 37
Pettis 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 5 37
Circuit Total 0 2 13 0 0 0 0 0 11 74
Cole 2 3 8 2 0 1 0 0 91 142
Circuit Total 2 3 8 2 0 1 0 0 91 142
Franklin 0 8 3 0 1 0 0 0 27 71
Gasconade 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 10
Osage 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 11
Circuit Total 0 8 4 1 1 0 1 0 35 92
St. Louis County 4 76 78 0 10 1 0 0 383 1,054
Circuit Total 4 76 78 0 10 1 0 0 383 1054
City of St. Louis 0 50 109 0 0 2 1 0 156 9,764
Circuit Total 0 50 109 0 0 2 1 0 156 9,764
Jefferson 0 17 20 3 1 0 0 0 53 163
Circuit Total 0 17 20 3 1 0 0 0 53 163
Madison 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 8
St. Francois 0 8 27 0 0 0 0 0 21 76
Ste. Genevieve 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 12
Washington 0 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 4 25
Circuit Total 0 9 45 0 0 0 0 0 31 121
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Table 39
Circuit Court, FY 2018
Miscellaneous Civil Cases Filed by Case Type

Cir.

No.

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

M

42

43

44

45

46

Small Claims Supreme Ct.
Certified Small Claims Rules Trial Wwill Action Against Establishment Total
County to Circuit Trial De Novo 24.035 & 29.15 De Novo Contest Garnishee C of Charters Other Cases
Maries 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Phelps 0 3 17 0 0 0 1 0 8 59
Pulaski 1 3 1M 0 0 0 0 0 3 29
Texas 0 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 3 26
Circuit Total 1 8 51 0 0 0 1 0 14 120
Camden 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 36 74
Laclede 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 13 37
Miller 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 12 26
Moniteau 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 11
Morgan 0 2 10 1 0 0 0 0 7 23
Circuit Total 0 6 27 2 0 0 0 1 73 171
Bates 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 13
Henry 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 28
St. Clair 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 8
Circuit Total 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 15 49
Barton 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
Cedar 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 10
Dade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Vernon 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 17
Circuit Total 0 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 11 34
Jasper 0 1 23 4 0 1 0 0 27 113
Circuit Total 0 1 23 4 0 1 0 0 27 113
Benton 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 10
Dallas 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 9
Hickory 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Polk 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 0 8 25
Webster 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 2 18
Circuit Total 0 2 17 4 0 0 1 0 17 65
Greene 0 16 56 1 3 1 0 0 57 295
Circuit Total 0 16 56 1 3 1 0 0 57 295
Bollinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10
Cape Girardeau 0 12 14 0 0 0 0 0 45 110
Perry 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 6 17
Circuit Total 0 12 20 0 1 0 0 0 60 137
Mississippi 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 12
Scott 0 1 10 1 0 0 0 0 17 53
Circuit Total 0 2 12 1 0 0 0 0 19 65
New Madrid 0 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 3 33
Pemiscot 0 0 9 2 0 0 0 0 6 25
Circuit Total 0 5 18 2 0 0 0 0 9 58
Dunklin 0 1 6 5 0 0 0 0 13 31
Stoddard 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 5 19
Circuit Total 0 1 11 6 1 0 0 0 18 50
Butler 0 4 16 1 1 0 0 0 19 55
Ripley 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 10
Circuit Total 0 5 17 1 1 0 0 0 21 65
Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howell 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 27
Oregon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 11
Shannon 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7
Circuit Total 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 45
Christian 0 1 12 4 1 0 0 0 15 56
Circuit Total 0 1 12 4 1 0 0 0 15 56
Barry 0 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 10 30
Lawrence 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 1 30
Stone 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 7 23
Circuit Total 0 6 13 4 0 0 0 0 28 83
McDonald 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 25
Newton 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 13 50
Circuit Total 0 4 8 0 1 0 0 0 18 75
Macon 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 17
Shelby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Circuit Total 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 18
Crawford 0 1 8 3 0 0 0 0 7 30
Dent 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
Iron 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 7
Reynolds 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 10
Wayne 0 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 2 20
Circuit Total 0 4 18 8 1 0 0 0 17 74
Caldwell 0 0 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 15
Clinton 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 25 45
Daviess 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
DeKalb 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 11
Livingston 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 19
Circuit Total 0 1 18 1 1 0 0 0 41 95
Douglas 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 8
Ozark 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 15
Wright 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 16
Circuit Total 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 22 39
Lincoln 0 5 15 1 1 0 1 0 21 56
Pike 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 16
Circuit Total 0 5 19 1 1 0 1 0 26 72
Taney 0 4 15 0 2 0 0 0 5 54
Circuit Total 0 4 15 0 2 0 0 0 5 54
STATE TOTAL 14 396 1,027 67 40 31 8 1 2,007 15,545
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